AGENDA BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS CITY OF BOWLING GREEN, KENTUCKY REGULAR MEETING - CITY HALL December 19, 2017, 4:30 p.m.

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION/PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

AWARDS & RECOGNITIONS

CITY MANAGER COMMENTS

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Regular Meeting on December 5, 2017

ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION:

1. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 247 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointment of Brandy R. Greene to the position of Housing Division Assistant

in the Neighborhood and Community Services Department

(Filed 12/13/2017, 10:40 a.m.)

2. Municipal Order No. 2017 - 248 Municipal Order approving the probationary appointments of

Dan K. Buselmeier, Jr., Alan A. Bush, Lauren P. Cecil, Austin B. Conner, Joshua L. Dennison, Kenneth W. James, Jr., Dakota P. Justis, Corey W. Mahaney and Shathan E. McCoy, and transfer of Roy D. Rodgers to the position of Firefighter

in the Fire Department (Filed 12/13/2017, 10:40 a.m.)

3. Municipal Order No. 2017 - 249 Municipal Order approving the reappointments of Joanna

Futrell and Joanne Powell and appointment of Barry Pruitt to the City of Bowling Green Board of Ethics (Filed 12/13/2017,

10:05 a.m.)

4. Municipal Order No. 2017 - 250 Municipal Order authorizing and accepting Bid #2018-09 for

the Census Tract 112 exterior property improvements program from Live the Dream Development, Inc. of Bowling Green, Kentucky in the amount of \$250,000 (Filed 12/13/2017, 10:40

a.m.)

Municipal Order No. 2017 – 251 Municipal Order approving a Job Development Incentive Program Employee Withholdings Credit Agreement with Carter Lumber Company (Filed 11/29/2017, 8:30 a.m.) 6. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 252 Municipal Order approving a Job Development Incentive Program Employee Withholdings Credit Agreement with Kobe Aluminum Automotive Products, LLC (Filed 11/29/2017, 8:30 a.m.) 7. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 253 Municipal Order approving Amended and Restated Workforce Agreement between the City of Bowling Green and South Central Kentucky Works, Inc. (Filed 12/11/2017, 2:00 p.m.) Municipal Order No. 2017 – 254 Municipal Order approving Amended and Restated Workforce Coordinator Agreement among the City of Bowling Green, Warren County and Bowling Green Area Chamber of Commerce (Filed 12/11/2017, 2:00 p.m.) Municipal Order authorizing and approving consent to sale of 9. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 255 property located at 301 State Street and 415 E 3rd Avenue by the Housing Authority of Bowling Green (Filed 12/12/2017, 12:00 p.m.) 10. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 256 Municipal Order authorizing the acceptance of 2018 grant funds from the Appalachia High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (HIDTA) through the Office of National Drug Control Policy in the amount of \$36,000 (Filed 12/12/2017, 10:00 a.m.) 11. Ordinance No. BG2017 - 58 ORDINANCE AMENDING CODE OF ORDINANCES (First Reading) Ordinance amending Chapter 2 (Administration) of the City of Bowling Green Code of Ordinances to repeal concealed carry requirements for City facilities and language establishing maximum hourly rates for outside legal services (Filed 12/11/2017, 11:10 a.m.) 12. Municipal Order No. 2017 – 257 Municipal Order approving the purchase of 750 Pearl Street

from Marjorie F. Ayers and authorizing the Mayor and other authorized City officials to execute the deed and all other

necessary documents (Filed 12/14/2017, 9:30 a.m.)

Late File Added:

13. Ordinance No. BG2017 – 59 (First Reading)

ORDINANCE ANNEXING PROPERTY BY CONSENT Ordinance annexing 38.21 acres of property located at 0 Morehead Road in Greystone Subdivision presently owned by Greystone Properties, Inc., with said territory being contiguous to existing city limits (Late-filed 12/19/2017, 12:00 p.m.)

WORK SESSION

Proposed amendments to Chapter 9 regarding regulation of public panhandling, begging, charitable and political solicitation and removing language in Chapter 22 regarding solicitation of occupants of motor vehicles.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

Special Call December 20, 2017 and Regular Meeting January 2, 2018

ADJOURNMENT